

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3153-3154 of 2010

VINAY KUAMR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @USHA SHARMA
(With I.A. No. 3/2010)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20/06/2017 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel who is engaged to
appear on behalf of the appellant is reported to be
indisposed.

At the joint request, post the appeals for
hearing after vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master