

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 28235/2010 FOR ON IA 36857/2011 FOR ON IA 3/2010)

Date : 11-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mani Mittal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties requested the Court to refer the matters to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above, the matters are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 18th August, 2017 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List these matters immediately after receipt of the mediation report.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR