

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 25.8.2017, the respondent - wife was unable to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, because the same was not intimated to her.

Today, learned counsel for both the parties requested that the matter be again referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, for settling the issues.

In view of the above, the matters are again referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we direct the parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 20th April, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to

send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List these matters immediately after receipt of the mediation report.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER