

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhawna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list the matters on Thursday, the 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR