

ITEM NO.108(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Ms.Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on  
the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell.

The cases are adjourned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR