

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos.3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent (wife) undertakes that his client will come on the date fixed by the Court for mediation.

In view of the above, we direct that the parties shall approach the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Friday, the 10th May, 2019 at 11.00 a.m.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the disputes between the parties and submit its Report to this Court.

List the matters immediately after receipt of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre's Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

