

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sarabjeet Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. B.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Pratima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the nature of dispute, we direct  
the parties to appear in-person before this Court  
on the next date of hearing.

List these matters on 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2019 at  
the bottom of the miscellaneous list.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

