

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

( [ THE BOTTOM OF THE MISCELLANEOUS LIST ] )

Date : 23-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Bansal, Adv.  
Dr. B.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Pratima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties are present-in-person in Court.

However, it appears that they are not in a position to amicably resolve their disputes. Resultantly, the only option left to hear the appeal on merits.

List the appeal in the fourth week of March, 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)