

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106061/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 106059/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to seek instructions regarding mediation.

Re-list the matter on 30th May, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER