

ITEM NO.102

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106061/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 106059/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

Date : 30-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of both the parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 18.06.2024 at 2.30 PM.

On the first date i.e. on 18.06.2024, the mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties are ready to appear personally as per the instructions by the Mediator.

After considering the issue, the report be made available as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months

from the date of appearance.

Re-list the matter after the mediation report is received.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER