

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report is received.)

(IA No. 106061/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 106059/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satvik Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)