

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153-3154/2010

VINAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. POORTI @ USHA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 211795/2024 - CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD IA No.106061/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106059/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Vartika Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.02.2026

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR